150 N. Radnor Chester Road, Suite F-200 Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087-5245 Telephone.: 610.977.2001 Facsimile: 610.977.0043 Christopher M. Arfaa, Principal carfaa@arfaalaw.com admitted in Pennsylvania

April 10, 2012

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

> Re: Implementation of the Federal Communications Commission's Order of November 18, 2011, As Amended or Revised and Coordination With Certain Intrastate Matters, Docket No. M-2012-2291824

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

I enclose for filing in the referenced matter a notice of appearance on behalf of T-Mobile Northeast LLC, T-Mobile Central LLC, and VoiceStream Pittsburgh LP ("T-Mobile").

Please be advised that T-Mobile does not intend to make a presentation at the collaborative session scheduled to be held on April 20, 2012. T-Mobile reserves the right to comment on other parties' presentations and the recommendations of the FCC Order Task Force as and when appropriate.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Und JU. alfan

Christopher M. Arfaa

Enclosure

Cc: FCC Order Task Force (*via e-mail*) Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

In the matter of:

Implementation of the Federal Communications Commission's Order of November 18, 2011 As Amended or Revised and Coordination With Certain Intrastate Matters Docket No. M-2012-2291824

(Electronic Filing)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please enter my appearance in the above-designated matter on behalf of T-Mobile

Northeast LLC, T-Mobile Central LLC and VoiceStream Pittsburgh LP.

I am authorized to accept service on behalf of said parties in this matter.

On the basis of this notice, I request a copy of each document hereinafter issued by the

Commission in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Un. alfa

Christopher M. Arfaa (Pa. Bar 57047) ARFAA LAW 150 N. Radnor Chester Road, Suite F-200 Radnor, PA 19087 Tel: 610-977-2001 Fax: 610-977-0043 carfaa@arfaalaw.com

Attorney for T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC, T-MOBILE CENTRAL LLC, and VOICESTREAM PITTSBURGH, LP

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In re: Implementation of the Federal Communications Commission's Order of November 18, 2011, As Amended or Revised and Coordination With Certain Intrastate Matters, Docket No. M-2012-2291824

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon

parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54

(relating to service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below:

By First Class Mail

Allison Kaster Johnnie Simms Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pa. Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Norman J. Kennard Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard 212 Pine Locust Street, Suite 500 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Suzan D. Paiva Verizon 1717 Arch Street, 17W Philadelphia, PA 19103

Steve Samara Pennsylvania Telephone Association 30 North Third Street, Suite 300 Harrisburg, PA 17101

DATED: April 10, 2012

Barrett C. Sheridan Shaun A. Sparks Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Zsuzanna Benedek CenturyLink 240 North Third Street, Suite 300 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Steven C. Gray Office of Small Business Advocate 200 North Second Street Suite 1102 Commerce Building Harrisburg, PA 17101

and fl. afa

Christopher M. Arfaa (Pa. Bar 57047) ARFAA LAW 150 N. Radnor Chester Road, Suite F-200 Radnor, PA 19087 Tel: 610-977-2001 Fax: 610-977-0043 carfaa@arfaalaw.com